



BIDS RECEIVED ON: December 12, 2017

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Force		Blankenberger		E&B Paving		Milestone		Weddle		Ragle	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$39,467.61	\$39,467.61	\$23,188.41	\$23,188.41	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$98,669.04	\$98,669.04	\$113,379.45	\$113,379.45	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$107,500.00	\$107,500.00
3	Clearing Right of Way	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,523.49	\$7,523.49	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$39,700.00	\$39,700.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00
4	Pavement Removal	175	SYS	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$34.71	\$6,074.25	\$13.00	\$2,275.00	\$12.50	\$2,187.50	\$15.50	\$2,712.50	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$18.50	\$3,237.50
5	Curb, Concrete, Remove	750	LFT	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.53	\$4,897.50	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$17.65	\$13,237.50	\$16.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.50	\$2,625.00
6	Present Structure, Remove	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$65,630.88	\$65,630.88	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$113,500.00	\$113,500.00
7	Sidewalk Concrete, Remove	165	SYS	\$15.00	\$2,475.00	\$11.82	\$1,950.30	\$16.00	\$2,640.00	\$9.00	\$1,485.00	\$7.50	\$1,237.50	\$11.00	\$1,815.00	\$12.00	\$1,980.00
8	Excavation, Common	3,887	CYS	\$10.00	\$38,870.00	\$22.29	\$86,641.23	\$30.00	\$116,610.00	\$47.50	\$184,632.50	\$36.00	\$139,932.00	\$21.00	\$81,627.00	\$20.00	\$77,740.00
9	Temporary Inlet Protection	12	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$142.03	\$1,704.36	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00
10	Temporary Silt Fence	1,824	LFT	\$2.50	\$4,560.00	\$2.59	\$4,724.16	\$2.00	\$3,648.00	\$2.00	\$3,648.00	\$1.75	\$3,192.00	\$2.25	\$4,104.00	\$1.80	\$3,283.20
11	No. 8 Stone	5,245	CYS	\$25.00	\$131,125.00	\$33.63	\$176,389.35	\$40.00	\$209,800.00	\$42.50	\$222,912.50	\$17.50	\$91,787.50	\$29.85	\$156,563.25	\$36.50	\$191,442.50
12	No. 2 Stone	100	TON	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$32.85	\$3,285.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
13	Class "X" Excavation	140	CYS	\$250.00	\$35,000.00	\$88.11	\$12,335.40	\$43.00	\$6,020.00	\$82.00	\$11,480.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$140.00	\$19,600.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00
14	Subgrade Treatment, Type II	824	SYS	\$13.00	\$10,712.00	\$11.25	\$9,270.00	\$14.70	\$12,112.80	\$24.00	\$19,776.00	\$17.50	\$14,420.00	\$21.00	\$17,304.00	\$20.00	\$16,480.00
15	B Borrow	3,500	CYS	\$20.00	\$70,000.00	\$23.97	\$83,895.00	\$27.00	\$94,500.00	\$33.00	\$115,500.00	\$17.50	\$61,250.00	\$26.75	\$93,625.00	\$37.50	\$131,250.00
16	Structure Backfill, Type 2	573	CYS	\$20.00	\$11,460.00	\$37.85	\$21,688.05	\$27.00	\$15,471.00	\$40.00	\$22,920.00	\$22.50	\$12,862.50	\$31.00	\$17,763.00	\$28.00	\$16,044.00
17	Compacted Aggregate, No. 53 Base	1,050	TON	\$25.00	\$26,250.00	\$21.40	\$22,470.00	\$21.00	\$22,050.00	\$23.00	\$24,150.00	\$32.00	\$33,600.00	\$30.00	\$31,500.00	\$26.50	\$27,825.00
18	Dense Graded Subbase	18	CYS	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$82.03	\$1,476.54	\$112.00	\$2,016.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00	\$105.00	\$1,890.00	\$102.50	\$1,845.00
19	Compacted Aggregate, No. 73	47	TON	\$25.00	\$1,175.00	\$54.67	\$2,569.49	\$47.00	\$2,209.00	\$35.00	\$1,645.00	\$45.00	\$2,115.00	\$44.00	\$2,068.00	\$37.50	\$1,762.50
20	PCCP, 8 In.	2,675	SYS	\$60.00	\$160,500.00	\$53.53	\$143,192.75	\$54.00	\$144,450.00	\$52.00	\$139,100.00	\$60.00	\$160,500.00	\$49.00	\$131,075.00	\$51.00	\$136,425.00
21	D-1 Contraction Joint	1,654	LFT	\$10.00	\$16,540.00	\$11.74	\$19,417.96	\$11.50	\$19,021.00	\$11.50	\$19,021.00	\$12.50	\$20,675.00	\$10.75	\$17,780.50	\$10.75	\$17,780.50
22	Terminal Joint	78	LFT	\$150.00	\$11,700.00	\$311.99	\$24,335.22	\$270.00	\$21,060.00	\$200.00	\$15,600.00	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$225.00	\$17,550.00	\$150.00	\$11,700.00
23	Railing, Ornamental	100	LFT	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$218.50	\$21,850.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$210.00	\$21,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
24	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4 In.	270	SYS	\$48.00	\$12,960.00	\$57.72	\$15,584.40	\$56.00	\$15,120.00	\$40.00	\$10,800.00	\$47.00	\$12,690.00	\$38.00	\$10,260.00	\$47.00	\$12,690.00
25	Curb Ramp, Concrete	108	SYS	\$190.00	\$20,520.00	\$132.04	\$14,260.32	\$100.00	\$10,800.00	\$92.00	\$9,936.00	\$95.00	\$10,260.00	\$89.00	\$9,612.00	\$105.00	\$11,340.00
26	Detectable Warning Surface	15	SYS	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$234.89	\$3,523.35	\$230.00	\$3,450.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$280.00	\$4,200.00	\$215.00	\$3,225.00	\$215.00	\$3,225.00
27	Steps, Concrete	5	CYS	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,341.38	\$6,706.90	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00
28	Curb, Integral, Concrete	627	LFT	\$20.00	\$12,540.00	\$33.50	\$21,004.50	\$18.00	\$11,286.00	\$16.00	\$10,032.00	\$30.00	\$18,810.00	\$15.00	\$9,405.00	\$15.00	\$9,405.00
29	Reinforced Concrete Bridge Approach, 12 In.	104	SYS	\$120.00	\$12,480.00	\$87.59	\$9,109.36	\$173.00	\$17,992.00	\$165.00	\$17,160.00	\$140.00	\$14,560.00	\$175.00	\$18,200.00	\$140.00	\$14,560.00
30	PCCP for Approaches, 6 In.	595	SYS	\$55.00	\$32,725.00	\$51.35	\$30,553.25	\$60.00	\$35,700.00	\$49.00	\$29,155.00	\$42.00	\$24,990.00	\$47.00	\$27,965.00	\$56.50	\$33,617.50
31	Monument, D	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$180.27	\$360.54	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$165.00	\$330.00
32	Riprap, Revetment	2	TON	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$133.73	\$267.46	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
33	Mobilization and Demobilization for Seeding	2	LS	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$874.01	\$1,748.02	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
34	Mulched Seeding, U	1,065	SYS	\$1.50	\$1,597.50	\$1.97	\$2,098.05	\$2.00	\$2,130.00	\$2.40	\$2,556.00	\$1.80	\$1,917.00	\$1.80	\$1,917.00	\$1.80	\$1,917.00
35	Topsoil	26	CYS	\$37.00	\$962.00	\$142.03	\$3,692.78	\$60.00	\$1,560.00	\$83.00	\$2,558.00	\$130.00	\$3,380.00	\$65.00	\$1,690.00	\$130.00	\$3,380.00
36	Cored Hole in Rock, 24 In.	96	LFT	\$375.00	\$36,000.00	\$347.43	\$33,353.28	\$340.00	\$32,640.00	\$400.00	\$38,400.00	\$500.00	\$48,000.00	\$350.00	\$33,600.00	\$350.00	\$33,600.00
37	Pile Shoe, HP 12 x 53	8	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.55	\$524.40	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
38	Pile, Steel H, HP 12 x 53	276	LFT	\$50.00	\$13,800.00	\$90.17	\$24,886.92	\$120.00	\$33,120.00	\$110.00	\$30,360.00	\$150.00	\$41,400.00	\$100.00	\$27,600.00	\$70.00	\$19,320.00
39	Concrete, C, Substructure	23	CYS	\$650.00	\$14,885.00	\$568.98	\$13,029.64	\$2,040.00	\$46,716.00	\$935.00	\$21,411.50	\$1,000.00	\$22,900.00	\$750.00	\$17,175.00	\$765.00	\$17,518.50
40	Reinforcing Bars, Epoxy Coated	41,155	LBS	\$1.10	\$45,270.50	\$0.93	\$38,274.15	\$1.00	\$41,155.00	\$1.10	\$45,270.50	\$0.95	\$39,097.25	\$1.10	\$45,270.50	\$1.00	\$41,155.00
41	Threaded Tie Bar Assembly, Epoxy Coated	40	EACH	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.12	\$884.80	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$44.00	\$1,760.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00
42	Concrete, C, Superstructure	93	CYS	\$700.00	\$65,100.00	\$749.65	\$69,717.45	\$1,200.00	\$111,600.00	\$880.00	\$81,840.00	\$1,100.00	\$102,300.00	\$800.00	\$74,400.00	\$850.00	\$79,050.00
43	Reinforced Concrete Monument Slab, 8 In.	444	SYS	\$150.00	\$66,600.00	\$94.09	\$41,775.96	\$180.00	\$79,920.00	\$130.00	\$57,720.00	\$90.00	\$39,960.00	\$85.00	\$37,740.00	\$90.00	\$39,960.00
44	Railing Steel, PS-2	498	LFT	\$185.00	\$92,130.00	\$124.55	\$62,025.90	\$125.00	\$62,250.00	\$118.00	\$58,764.00	\$114.00	\$56,772.00	\$114.00	\$56,772.00	\$114.00	\$56,772.00
45	Railing Steel, PS-2 Modified	116	LFT	\$250.00	\$29,000.00	\$420.61	\$48,790.76	\$425.00	\$49,300.00	\$395.00	\$45,820.00	\$385.00	\$44,660.00	\$385.00	\$44,660.00	\$385.00	\$44,660.00
46	Railing Concrete, PF-2	24.7	CYS	\$850.00	\$20,995.00	\$1,392.94	\$34,405.62	\$1,340.00	\$33,098.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,700.00	\$1,350.00	\$33,345.00	\$900.00	\$22,230.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,050.00
47	Railing Concrete, PS-2	6	CYS	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,502.19	\$9,013.14	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
48	Surface Seal	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,277.51	\$3,277.51	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,566.00	\$5,566.00	\$5,566.00	\$5,566.00	\$5,566.00	\$5,566.00
49	Structure, Modular Steel	1	LS	\$215,250.00	\$215,250.00	\$91,946.23	\$91,946.23	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
50	Pipe, Type 2, Circular, 12 In. (HDPE Smooth)	569	LFT	\$35.00	\$19,915.00	\$33.62	\$19,129.78	\$49.00	\$27,811.00	\$33.00	\$18,777.00	\$38.00	\$21,622.00	\$45.00	\$25,605.00	\$36.50	\$20,768.50
51	Pipe, Type 2, Circular, 18 In.	4	LFT	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$90.30	\$361.20	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$99.50	\$398.00
52	Pipe, End Bent Drain, 6 In.	725	LFT	\$15.00	\$10,875.00	\$5.82	\$4,219.50	\$17.00	\$12,325.00	\$7.25	\$5,256.25	\$11.00	\$7,975.00	\$10.00	\$7,250.00	\$14.00	\$10,150.00



BASE BID ALTERNATE 2				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				Force*		Blankenberger		E&B Paving		Milestone		Weddle		Ragle	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit	Extended Price	Unit	Extended Price	Unit	Extended Price	Unit	Extended Price	Unit	Extended Price	Unit	Extended Price
1	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$38,188.81	\$38,188.81	\$23,187.74	\$23,187.74	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$95,472.04	\$95,472.04	\$113,376.13	\$113,376.13	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$97,450.00	\$97,450.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00		
3	Clearing Right of Way	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,523.27	\$7,523.27	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$39,700.00	\$39,700.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00		
4	Pavement Removal	175	SYS	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$34.71	\$6,074.25	\$13.00	\$2,275.00	\$12.50	\$2,187.50	\$15.50	\$2,712.50	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$18.50	\$3,237.50		
5	Curb, Concrete, Remove	750	LFT	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.53	\$4,897.50	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$17.50	\$13,125.00	\$16.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.50	\$2,625.00		
6	Present Structure, Remove	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$65,628.97	\$65,628.97	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$126,500.00	\$126,500.00		
7	Sidewalk Concrete, Remove	165	SYS	\$15.00	\$2,475.00	\$11.82	\$1,950.30	\$16.00	\$2,640.00	\$9.00	\$1,485.00	\$7.50	\$1,237.50	\$11.00	\$1,815.00	\$12.00	\$1,980.00		
8	Excavation, Common	3,834	CYS	\$10.00	\$38,340.00	\$22.32	\$85,574.88	\$30.00	\$115,020.00	\$47.50	\$182,115.00	\$36.00	\$138,024.00	\$21.00	\$80,514.00	\$20.00	\$76,680.00		
9	Temporary Inlet Protection	12	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$142.02	\$1,704.24	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00		
10	Temporary Silt Fence	1,824	LFT	\$2.50	\$4,560.00	\$2.59	\$4,724.16	\$2.00	\$3,648.00	\$2.00	\$3,648.00	\$1.75	\$3,192.00	\$2.25	\$4,104.00	\$1.80	\$3,283.20		
11	No. 8 Stone	5,000	CYS	\$25.00	\$125,000.00	\$33.63	\$168,150.00	\$40.00	\$200,000.00	\$42.50	\$212,500.00	\$17.50	\$87,500.00	\$30.00	\$150,000.00	\$36.50	\$182,500.00		
12	No. 2 Stone	100	TON	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$32.84	\$3,284.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00		
13	Class "X" Excavation	140	CYS	\$250.00	\$35,000.00	\$88.10	\$12,334.00	\$43.00	\$6,020.00	\$82.00	\$11,480.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$140.00	\$19,600.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00		
14	Subgrade Treatment, Type II	824	SYS	\$13.00	\$10,712.00	\$11.25	\$9,270.00	\$14.70	\$12,112.80	\$24.00	\$19,776.00	\$17.50	\$14,420.00	\$21.00	\$17,304.00	\$20.00	\$16,480.00		
15	B Borrow	3,500	CYS	\$20.00	\$70,000.00	\$23.97	\$83,895.00	\$27.00	\$94,500.00	\$33.00	\$115,500.00	\$17.50	\$61,250.00	\$26.75	\$93,625.00	\$37.50	\$131,250.00		
16	Structure Backfill, Type 2	573	CYS	\$20.00	\$11,460.00	\$37.85	\$21,688.05	\$27.00	\$15,471.00	\$40.00	\$22,920.00	\$22.50	\$12,892.50	\$31.00	\$17,763.00	\$28.00	\$16,044.00		
17	Compacted Aggregate, No. 53 Base	1,038	TON	\$25.00	\$25,950.00	\$21.40	\$22,213.20	\$21.00	\$21,798.00	\$23.00	\$23,874.00	\$32.00	\$33,216.00	\$34.50	\$35,811.00	\$26.50	\$27,507.00		
18	Dense Graded Subbase	18	CYS	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$82.03	\$1,476.54	\$112.00	\$2,016.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00	\$105.00	\$1,890.00	\$102.50	\$1,845.00		
19	Compacted Aggregate, No. 73	47	TON	\$25.00	\$1,175.00	\$54.67	\$2,569.49	\$47.00	\$2,209.00	\$35.00	\$1,645.00	\$45.00	\$2,115.00	\$44.00	\$2,068.00	\$37.50	\$1,762.50		
20	PCCP, 8 Inch	2,675	SYS	\$60.00	\$160,500.00	\$53.53	\$143,192.75	\$54.00	\$144,450.00	\$52.00	\$139,100.00	\$60.00	\$160,500.00	\$49.00	\$131,075.00	\$51.00	\$136,425.00		
21	D-1 Contraction Joint	1,654	LFT	\$10.00	\$16,540.00	\$11.74	\$19,417.96	\$11.50	\$19,021.00	\$11.50	\$19,021.00	\$12.50	\$20,675.00	\$10.75	\$17,780.50	\$10.75	\$17,780.50		
22	Terminal Joint	78	LFT	\$150.00	\$11,700.00	\$311.98	\$24,334.44	\$270.00	\$21,060.00	\$200.00	\$15,600.00	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$225.00	\$17,550.00	\$150.00	\$11,700.00		
23	Railing, Ornamental	65	LFT	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$218.49	\$14,201.85	\$220.00	\$14,300.00	\$210.00	\$13,650.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00		
24	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4"	270	SYS	\$48.00	\$12,960.00	\$57.72	\$15,584.40	\$56.00	\$15,120.00	\$40.00	\$10,800.00	\$47.00	\$12,690.00	\$38.00	\$10,260.00	\$47.00	\$12,690.00		
25	Curb Ramp, Concrete	108	SYS	\$190.00	\$20,520.00	\$132.04	\$14,260.32	\$100.00	\$10,800.00	\$92.00	\$9,936.00	\$95.00	\$10,260.00	\$89.00	\$9,612.00	\$105.00	\$11,340.00		
26	Detectable Warning Surface	15	SYS	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$234.88	\$3,523.20	\$230.00	\$3,450.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$280.00	\$4,200.00	\$215.00	\$3,225.00	\$215.00	\$3,225.00		
27	Steps, Concrete	5	CYS	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,341.34	\$6,706.70	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00		
28	Curb, Integral, Concrete	627	lft	\$20.00	\$12,540.00	\$33.50	\$21,004.50	\$18.00	\$11,286.00	\$16.00	\$10,032.00	\$30.00	\$18,810.00	\$15.00	\$9,405.00	\$15.00	\$9,405.00		
29	Reinforced Concrete Bridge Approach, 12 In.	104	SYS	\$120.00	\$12,480.00	\$87.59	\$9,109.36	\$173.00	\$17,992.00	\$165.00	\$17,160.00	\$140.00	\$14,560.00	\$175.00	\$18,200.00	\$140.00	\$14,560.00		
30	PCCP for Approaches, 6 In.	595	SYS	\$55.00	\$32,725.00	\$51.35	\$30,553.25	\$60.00	\$35,700.00	\$49.00	\$29,155.00	\$42.00	\$24,990.00	\$47.00	\$27,965.00	\$56.50	\$33,617.50		
31	Monument, D	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$180.26	\$360.52	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$165.00	\$330.00		
32	Riprap, Revetment	2	TON	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$133.73	\$267.46	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$90.00	\$180.00		
33	Mobilization and Demobilization for Seeding	2	LS	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$873.98	\$1,747.96	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		
34	Mulched Seeding, U	1,065	SYS	\$1.50	\$1,597.50	\$1.97	\$2,098.05	\$2.00	\$2,130.00	\$2.40	\$2,556.00	\$1.80	\$1,917.00	\$1.80	\$1,917.00	\$1.80	\$1,917.00		
35	Topsoil	26	CYS	\$37.00	\$962.00	\$142.02	\$3,692.52	\$60.00	\$1,560.00	\$83.00	\$2,158.00	\$130.00	\$3,380.00	\$65.00	\$1,690.00	\$130.00	\$3,380.00		
36	Cored Hole in Rock, 24 In.	96	LFT	\$375.00	\$36,000.00	\$347.42	\$33,352.32	\$340.00	\$32,640.00	\$400.00	\$38,400.00	\$500.00	\$48,000.00	\$350.00	\$33,600.00	\$350.00	\$33,600.00		
37	Pile Shoe, HP 12 x 53	8	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.55	\$524.40	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$880.00		
38	Pile, Steel H, HP 12 x 53	276	LFT	\$50.00	\$13,800.00	\$90.17	\$24,886.92	\$120.00	\$33,120.00	\$110.00	\$30,360.00	\$150.00	\$41,400.00	\$100.00	\$27,600.00	\$70.00	\$19,320.00		
39	Concrete, C, Substructure	23	CYS	\$650.00	\$14,850.00	\$568.97	\$13,029.41	\$2,040.00	\$46,716.00	\$935.00	\$21,411.50	\$1,000.00	\$22,900.00	\$750.00	\$17,175.00	\$765.00	\$17,518.50		
40	Reinforcing Bars, Epoxy Coated	41,155	LBS	\$1.10	\$45,270.50	\$0.93	\$38,274.15	\$1.00	\$41,155.00	\$1.10	\$45,270.50	\$0.95	\$39,097.25	\$1.10	\$45,270.50	\$1.00	\$41,155.00		
41	Threaded Tie Bar Assembly, Epoxy Coated	40	EACH	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.12	\$884.80	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$44.00	\$1,760.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00		
42	Concrete, C, Superstructure	93	CYS	\$700.00	\$65,100.00	\$749.63	\$69,715.59	\$1,200.00	\$111,600.00	\$880.00	\$81,840.00	\$1,100.00	\$102,300.00	\$800.00	\$74,400.00	\$850.00	\$79,050.00		
43	Reinforced Concrete Monument Slab, 8 In.	405	SYS	\$150.00	\$60,750.00	\$94.39	\$38,227.95	\$180.00	\$72,900.00	\$130.00	\$52,650.00	\$90.00	\$36,450.00	\$85.00	\$34,425.00	\$90.00	\$36,450.00		
44	Railing Steel, PS-2	458	LFT	\$185.00	\$84,730.00	\$124.54	\$57,039.32	\$125.00	\$57,250.00	\$118.00	\$54,044.00	\$114.00	\$52,212.00	\$114.00	\$52,212.00	\$114.00	\$52,212.00		
45	Railing Steel, PS-2 Modified	116	LFT	\$250.00	\$29,000.00	\$420.60	\$48,789.60	\$425.00	\$49,300.00	\$395.00	\$45,820.00	\$385.00	\$44,660.00	\$385.00	\$44,660.00	\$385.00	\$44,660.00		
46	Railing Concrete, PF-2	22.9	CYS	\$850.00	\$19,465.00	\$1,392.90	\$31,897.41	\$1,340.00	\$30,668.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,900.00	\$1,350.00	\$30,915.00	\$900.00	\$20,610.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,350.00		
47	Railing Concrete, PS-2	6	CYS	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,502.15	\$9,012.90	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00		
48	Surface Seal	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,277.42	\$3,277.42	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,566.00	\$5,566.00	\$5,566.00	\$5,566.00	\$5,566.00	\$5,566.00		
49	Structure, Modular Steel	1	LS	\$215,250.00	\$215,250.00	\$91,943.54	\$91,943.54	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00		
50	Pipe, Type 2, Circular, 12 In. (HDPE Smooth)	569	LFT	\$35.00	\$19,915.00	\$33.62	\$19,129.78	\$49.00	\$27,881.00	\$33.00	\$18,777.00	\$38.00	\$21,622.00						